Report: NIBRSO0TM-C Run Date: 2/4/2025 8:00:58 AM

NIBRS Crime Comparison by City

JANUARY MONTHLY
2025 vs 2024

City City Wide
Person NIBRS 2025 2024 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 9 20 -1 -55% 9
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 2 1 1 100% 2
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 9 15 -6 -40% 9
Rape 1A 3 11 -8 -73% 3
Sodomy 1B 1 6 -5 -83% 1
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 7 -6 -86% 1
Aggravated Assault 13A 160 177 -17 -10% 160
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 74 99 -25 -25% 74
Simple Assault 13B 222 245 -23 -9% 222
Intimidation 13C 73 63 10 16% 73
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 480 549 -69 -12.6% 480
__Ccrime
Property NIBRS 2025 2024 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 46 47 -1 -2% 46
*Carjacking 120* 11 8 3 38% 11
Arson 200 3 3 0 0% 3
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 104 158 -54 -34% 104
Pocket-picking 23A 2 4 -2 -50%
Purse-snatching 23B 0 7 -7 -100% 0
Shoplifting 23C 80 73 7 10% 80
Theft From Building 23D 93 135 -42 -31% 93
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 1 0 1 S 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 175 244 -69 -28% 175
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 67 108 -41 -38% 67
All Other Larceny 23H 127 191 -64 -34% 127
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 226 389 -163 -42% 226
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 1 13 -12 -92% 1
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 13 16 -3 -19% 13
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 9 25 -16 -64% 9
Impersonation 26C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 1 8 -7 -88% 1
Identity Theft 26F 1 15 -14 -93% 1

Run: 21783 St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department Page: 1 of 2



Report: NIBRSO0TM-C

City
Property
Society
Unspecified
Run: 21783

NIBRS Crime Comparison by City

JANUARY MONTHLY
2025 vs 2024

City Wide

Hacking/Computer Invasion

Embezzlement

Stolen Property Offenses
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
Bribery

Bad Checks

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations
Pornography/Obscene Material
Betting/Wagering
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling
Gambling Equipment Violations
Sports Tampering

Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution
Purchasing Prostitution

Weapons Law Violations

Animal Cruelty
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drunkeness

Family Offenses, Nonviolent

Liquor Law Violations

Peeping Tom

Trespass of Real Property

All Other Offenses

NIBRS
26G
270
280
290
510
90A

Total
Property
Crime

NIBRS
35A
358
370
39A
398
39C
39D
40A
408
40C
520
720
90B
90C
90D
90E
90F
90G
90H
90

Total
Society
Crime

NIBRS

90Z

Total
Unspecified
Crime

2025
0
0
47
384

1380

2025
63

N
—

o O O O O o o N

503

2025
495

495

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

Run Date: 2/4/2025 8:00:58 AM

2024 Diff Change YTD

0 0 0

0 0 0

65 -18 -28% 47

579 -195 -34% 384

0 0 0

0 0 0
2082 -702 -33.7% 1380

2024 Diff Change YTD

85 -22 -26% 63
37 -16 -43% 21
3 -1 -33% 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 -1 -100% 0
0 0 0
414 -126 -30% 288
4 -4 -100% 0
1 0 0% 1
72 -15 -21% 57
4 1 25% 5
0 0 0
7 2 29% 9
2 -2 -100% 0
0 0 0
93 -36 -39% 57
723 -220 -30.4% 503

2024 Diff Change YTD
658 -163 -25% 495

658 -163 -24.8% 495

Page: 2 of 2



