Report: NIBRS001M-C Run Date: 2/4/2025 8:00:58 AM

NIBRS Crime Comparison by City JANUARY MONTHLY 2025 vs 2024

City Wide

Per	son	NIBRS	2025	2024	Diff	Change	YTD
	Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter	09A	9	20	-11	-55%	9
	Negligent Manslaughter	09B	2	1	1	100%	2
	Justifiable Homicide	09C	0	0	0		0
	Suicide	09D	0	0	0		0
	Kidnapping/Abduction	100	9	15	-6	-40%	9
	Rape	11A	3	11	-8	-73%	3
	Sodomy	11B	1	6	-5	-83%	1
	Sexual Assault with an Object	11C	0	0	0		0
	Fondling	11D	1	7	-6	-86%	1
	Aggravated Assault	13A	160	177	-17	-10%	160
	Aggravated Assault with Firearm	13A	74	99	-25	-25%	74
	Simple Assault	13B	222	245	-23	-9%	222
	Intimidation	13C	73	63	10	16%	73
	Incest	36A	0	0	0		0
	Statutory Rape	36B	0	2	-2	-100%	0
	Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts	64A	0	2	-2	-100%	0
	Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude	64B	0	0	0		0
		Total				_	
		Person	480	549	-69	-12.6%	48
Prone	artv	Crime		2024	Diff	Change	VTI
Prope	•	Crime NIBRS	2025	2024	Diff -1	Change	
Prope	Robbery	Crime NIBRS 120	2025 46	47	-1	-2%	46
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking	Crime NIBRS 120 120*	2025 46 11	47 8	-1 3	-2% 38%	46
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking Arson	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200	2025 46 11 3	47 8 3	-1 3 0	-2%	46 11 3
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210	2025 46 11 3 0	47 8 3 0	-1 3 0	-2% 38% 0%	46 11 3 0
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220	2025 46 11 3 0 104	47 8 3 0 158	-1 3 0 0 -54	-2% 38% 0%	46 11 3 0
Prope	*Carjacking *Tarjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2	47 8 3 0 158 4	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50%	46 11 3 0 10
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0	47 8 3 0 158 4 7	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100%	46 11 3 0 10 2
Propo	Robbery *Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80	47 8 3 0 158 4 7	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10%	46 11 3 0 10 2 0
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31%	46 11 3 0 10 2 0 80 93
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% ∞	46 11 3 0 10 2 0 80 93
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28%	466 111 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38%	466 111 3 0 100 2 0 80 93 1 177 67
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34%	466 111 3 0 100 2 0 80 93 1 177 67
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42%	466 111 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 122
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92%	466 111 3 0 100 2 0 80 93 1 177 67 122 220
Prope	Robbery *Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250 26A	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13 16	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12 -3	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92% -19%	466 111 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 1 175 67 122 220 1 133
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250 26A 26B	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13 16 25	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12 -3 -16	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92% -19% -64%	466 111 3 0 100 2 0 80 93 1 177 67 122 1 1 133 9
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud Impersonation	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250 26A 26B 26C	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9 0	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13 16 25 2	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12 -3 -16 -2	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92% -19%	466 111 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 122 224 1 133 9 0
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud Impersonation Welfare Fraud	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250 26A 26B 26C 26D	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9 0 0	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13 16 25 2	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12 -3 -16 -2 0	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92% -19% -64% -100%	466 111 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9 0 0
Prope	*Carjacking Arson Extortion/Blackmail Burglary/Breaking and Entering Pocket-picking Purse-snatching Shoplifting Theft From Building Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device Theft From Motor Vehicle Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft Counterfeiting/Forgery False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud Impersonation	Crime NIBRS 120 120* 200 210 220 23A 23B 23C 23D 23E 23F 23G 23H 240 250 26A 26B 26C	2025 46 11 3 0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9 0	47 8 3 0 158 4 7 73 135 0 244 108 191 389 13 16 25 2	-1 3 0 0 -54 -2 -7 7 -42 1 -69 -41 -64 -163 -12 -3 -16 -2	-2% 38% 0% -34% -50% -100% 10% -31% -28% -38% -34% -42% -92% -19% -64%	0 104 2 0 80 93 1 175 67 127 226 1 13 9

Report: NIBRS001M-C Run Date: 2/4/2025 8:00:58 AM

NIBRS Crime Comparison by City JANUARY MONTHLY 2025 vs 2024

City City Wide

ity	City wide						
Pro	pperty	NIBRS	2025	2024	Diff	Change	YTD
	Hacking/Computer Invasion	26G	0	0	0		0
	Embezzlement	270	0	0	0	_	0
	Stolen Property Offenses	280	47	65	-18	-28%	47
	Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	290	384	579	-195	-34%	384
	Bribery	510	0	0	0		0
	Bad Checks	90A	0	0	0	_	0
		Total Property Crime	1380	2082	-702	-33.7%	138
Society		NIBRS	2025	2024	Diff	Change	YTI
	Drug/Narcotic Violations	35A	63	85	-22	-26%	63
	Drug Equipment Violations	35B	21	37	-16	-43%	21
	Pornography/Obscene Material	370	2	3	-1	-33%	2
	Betting/Wagering	39A	0	0	0		0
	Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling	39B	0	0	0	_	0
	Gambling Equipment Violations	39C	0	0	0	_	0
	Sports Tampering	39D	0	0	0	_	0
	Prostitution	40A	0	0	0	_	0
	Assisting or Promoting Prostitution	40B	0	1	-1	-100%	0
	Purchasing Prostitution	40C	0	0	0		0
	Weapons Law Violations	520	288	414	-126	-30%	288
	Animal Cruelty	720	0	4	-4	-100%	0
	Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations	90B	1	1	0	0%	1
	Disorderly Conduct	90C	57	72	-15	-21%	57
	Driving Under the Influence	90D	5	4	1	25%	5
	Drunkeness	90E	0	0	0		0
	Family Offenses, Nonviolent	90F	9	7	2	29%	9
	Liquor Law Violations	90G	0	2	-2	-100%	0
	Peeping Tom	90H	0	0	0		0
	Trespass of Real Property	90J	57	93	-36	-39%	57
		Total Society Crime	503	723	-220	-30.4%	50
Unspecified		NIBRS	2025	2024	Diff	Change	YT
	All Other Offenses	90Z	495	658	-163	-25%	49
		Total Unspecified Crime	495	658	-163	-24.8%	49!